

					Wrangler Construction		Metro Express Inc		National Traffic Solution, Inc	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	A1	CLEARING, GRUBBING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS PER CURRENT MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL PART II, ROAD SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 24 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING, TREE REMOVAL UP TO TWELVE (12) INCHES TRUNK DIAMETER INCLUDED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	3500	Square Yard	\$3.87	\$13,545.00	\$27.00	\$94,500.00	\$30.00	\$105,000.00
X	A2	SAW CUT, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT UP TO TWO (2) INCHES THICK. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	2500	Square Yard	\$8.12	\$20,300.00	\$27.00	\$67,500.00	\$25.00	\$62,500.00
X	A3	ADDITIONAL COST PER ONE (1) INCH THICKNESS AFTER TWO (2) INCHES TO SAW CUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	1000	Square Yard	\$3.75	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
X	A4	1 INCH THICK MILLING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FIRST 50 SQUARE YARDS). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A.	15000	Square Yard	\$22.49	\$337,350.00	\$7.00	\$105,000.00	\$15.00	\$225,000.00
X	A5	1 INCH THICK MILLING, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (AFTER FIRST 50 SQUARE YARDS). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2	1500	Square Yard	\$18.74	\$28,110.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00
X	A6	MILL ADDITIONAL 1 INCH THICK ASPHALT PAVEMENT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE AFTER THE FIRST INCH OF MILLED PAVEMENT . Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for	15000	Square Yard	\$12.50	\$187,500.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$15.00	\$225,000.00
X	A7	SAWCUT, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR SLAB UP TO 4 INCHES THICK. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	2500	Square Yard	\$56.23	\$140,575.00	\$27.00	\$67,500.00	\$48.00	\$120,000.00
X	A8	SAWCUT, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR SLAB MORE THAN 4 INCHES UP TO 6 INCHES THICK. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	1000	Square Yard	\$68.73	\$68,730.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$48.00	\$48,000.00
X	A9	SAWCUT, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR SLAB FOR EACH ADDITIONAL INCH OF THICKNESS AFTER 6 INCHES. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	600	Square Yard	\$12.50	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00

X	A10	SAWCUT,REMOVAL,AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE TYPE D CURB. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	100	Linear Foot	\$29.99	\$2,999.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
X	A11	SAWCUT, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	1500	Linear Foot	\$33.74	\$50,610.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00
X	A12	SAWCUT,REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE 24 INCH VALLEY GUTTER. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	1500	Linear Foot	\$29.99	\$44,985.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00
X	A13	REMOVAL,AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CMP / HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE (DEMOLITION ONLY). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	500	Linear Foot	\$56.23	\$28,115.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
X	A14	REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (DEMOLITION ONLY). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	500	Linear Foot	\$81.22	\$40,610.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
X	A15	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE UP TO 48 INCHES ROUND OR SQUARE (DEMOLITION ONLY). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	5	Each	\$4,373.50	\$21,867.50	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
X	A16	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE LARGER THAN 48 INCHES OR SQUARE (DEMOLITION ONLY). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	5	Each	\$6,872.65	\$34,363.25	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
X	A17	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASBESTOS PIPE UP TO 12 INCHES IN DIAMETER PER MD-DERM AND EPA REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL INCLUDE THE DISPOSAL PERMIT. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	200	Linear Foot	\$343.63	\$68,726.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00
X	A18	FURNISH ALL MATERIALS LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO INSTALL ST AUGUSTINE FLORATAM OR BAHIA SOD ON AREAS AUTHORIZED BY CITY (INCLUDES GRADING, CLEARING, GRUBBING AND DISPOSAL OF MATERIAL) THIS ITEM IS NOT FOR AREAS DAMAGED BY CONTRACTOR DURING INSTALLATION SUPPLY AND INSTALL 12 INCH ROOT BIO BARRIER. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	3000	Square Yard	\$18.74	\$56,220.00	\$27.00	\$81,000.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00

X	A19	SUPPLY AND INSTALL 12 INCH ROOT BIO BARRIER. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group A. DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION for detail	200	Linear Foot	\$149.95	\$29,990.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
X	B1	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING VALVE BOX, SET TO FINISH GRADE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group B. UTILITY ADJUSTMENT for detail	5	Each	\$1,499.49	\$7,497.45	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
X	B2	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE, SET TO FINISH GRADE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group B. UTILITY ADJUSTMENT for detail	5	Each	\$1,499.49	\$7,497.45	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
X	B3	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE RING AND COVER, SET TO FINISH GRADE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group B. UTILITY ADJUSTMENT for detail	5	Each	\$1,499.49	\$7,497.45	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
X	B4	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING UTILITY BOX, WITH SIZE UP TO 24 INCHES WIDE X 36 INCHES LONG, SET TO FINISH GRADE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group B. UTILITY ADJUSTMENT for detail	10	Each	\$1,124.61	\$11,246.10	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00
X	B5	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING UTILITY BOX, WITH SIZE LARGER THAN 24 INCHES WIDE X 36 INCHES LONG, SET TO FINISH GRADE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group B. UTILITY ADJUSTMENT for detail	6	Each	\$1,124.61	\$6,747.66	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
X	B6	RELOCATE EXISTING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN PER MUTCD AND MDCPW STANDARD SPECIFICATION. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group B. UTILITY ADJUSTMENT for detail	5	Each	\$937.18	\$4,685.90	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
X	B7	RELOCATE EXISTING CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH MAINTAINED SIGN PER MDCPW STANDARD SPECIFICATION. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group B. UTILITY ADJUSTMENT for detail	5	Each	\$999.66	\$4,998.30	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
X	C1	TYPE S-1 STRUCTURAL COURSE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1 INCH THICK) MACHINE LAYED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	2000	Square Yard	\$26.24	\$52,480.00	\$27.00	\$54,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00
X	C2	TYPE S-1 STRUCTURAL COURSE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1.5 INCHES THICK) MACHINE LAYED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	2000	Square yard	\$32.49	\$64,980.00	\$32.00	\$64,000.00	\$52.50	\$105,000.00
X	C3	TYPE S-1 STRUCTURAL COURSE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1 INCH THICK) MANUAL LAYED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	1000	Square yard	\$53.73	\$53,730.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00

X	C4	TYPE S-1 STRUCTUAL COURSE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1.5 INCHES THICK) MANUAL LAYED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	1000	Square yard	\$59.98	\$59,980.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$52.50	\$52,500.00
X	C5	TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1 INCH THICK) MACHINE LAYED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for	4000	Square yard	\$26.94	\$107,760.00	\$27.00	\$108,000.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00
X	C6	TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1.5 INCH THICK) MACHINE LAYED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for	5000	Square yard	\$33.53	\$167,650.00	\$32.00	\$160,000.00	\$52.50	\$262,500.00
X	C7	TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1-INCH THICK) MANUAL LAYED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for	5000	Square yard	\$54.43	\$272,150.00	\$27.00	\$135,000.00	\$35.00	\$175,000.00
X	C8	TYPE S-3 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1.5 INCH THICK) MANUAL LAYED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for	5000	Square yard	\$61.02	\$305,100.00	\$32.00	\$160,000.00	\$52.50	\$262,500.00
X	C9	SUPERPAVE SP-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1-INCH THICK) MACHINE LAYED PER FDOT SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	5000	Square yard	\$27.63	\$138,150.00	\$27.00	\$135,000.00	\$35.00	\$175,000.00
X	C10	SUPERPAVE SP-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1.5 INCHES THICK) MACINE LAYED PER FDOT SPECTIFICTIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	2500	Square yard	\$34.57	\$86,425.00	\$32.00	\$80,000.00	\$52.50	\$131,250.00
X	C11	SUPERPAVE SP-12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1 INCH THICK) MACHINE LAYED PER FDOT SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	5000	Square yard	\$28.32	\$141,600.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$35.00	\$175,000.00
X	C12	SUPERPAVE SP-12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT(1.5 INCHES THICK) MACHINE LAYED PER FDOT SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	5000	Square yard	\$35.61	\$178,050.00	\$36.00	\$180,000.00	\$52.50	\$262,500.00
X	C13	SUPERPAVE SP-12.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1 INCH THICK) MACHINE LAYED PER FDOT SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	5000	Square yard	\$28.32	\$141,600.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$35.00	\$175,000.00
X	C14	FC-9.5 FRICTION COURSE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT(1 INCH THICK) MACHINE LAYED PER FDOT STANDARDS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	5000	Square yard	\$28.32	\$141,600.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$35.00	\$175,000.00
X	C15	FC-9.5 FRICTION COURSE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT(1.5 INCH THICK) MACHINE LAYED PER FDOT STANDARDS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	5000	Square yard	\$35.61	\$178,050.00	\$36.00	\$180,000.00	\$52.50	\$262,500.00

X	C16	FC -12.5 FRICTION COURSE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1.5 INCHES THICK) MACHINE LAYED PER FDOT STANDARDS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	1000	Square yard	\$35.61	\$35,610.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$52.50	\$52,500.00
X	C17	FC -12.5 FRICTION COURSE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT ADDITIONAL 1 INCH MACHINE LAYED PER FDOT STANDARDS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for details	1000	Square yard	\$28.32	\$28,320.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
X	C18	FC -12.5 FRICTION COURSE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (1.5 INCHES THICK) MACHINE LAYED PER FDOT STANDARDS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	1000	Square yard	\$35.61	\$35,610.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$52.50	\$52,500.00
X	C19	SUBGRADE, GRADING, COMPACTION STABILIZATION @ 98% DENSITY (12 INCH THICK @ 2 LIFTS OF 6 INCHES, WITH COMMERCIAL STABILIZING MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF MDCPW SPECIFICATION. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	3000	Square yard	\$24.99	\$74,970.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00
X	C20	SUBGRADE, GRADING, COMPACTION STABILIZATION @ 98% DENSITY (12-INCH THICK) @ 2 LIFTS OF 6 INCHES THICK, WITH COMMERCIAL STABILIZING MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF FDOT SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD BED CONSTRUCTION. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for	3000	Square yard	\$31.24	\$93,720.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00	\$25.00	\$75,000.00
X	C21	LIMEROCK BASE, FDOT GROUP 4 (6 INCHES THICK) INCLUDING GRADING AND COMPACTION STABILIZATION @ 98 % DENSITY, TACKED COAT OR PRIMED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF FDOT SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for	500	Square yard	\$37.49	\$18,745.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
X	C22	LIMEROCK BASE, FDOT GROUP 6 (8 INCHES THICK) INCLUDING GRADING AND COMPACTION STABILIZATION @ 98 % DENSITY, TACKED COAT OR PRIMED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF FDOT SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for	2000	Square yard	\$43.74	\$87,480.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00
X	C23	LIMEROCK BASE (6 INCHES THICK) INCLUDING GRADING AND COMPACTION @ 98 % DENSITY, TACK COAT OR PRIMED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF MDCPW SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	500	Square yard	\$43.74	\$21,870.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
X	C24	LIMEROCK BASE (8 INCHES THICK) INCLUDING GRADING AND COMPACTION @ 98 % DENSITY, TACK COAT OR PRIMED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF MDCPW SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	2000	Square yard	\$47.48	\$94,960.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00

X	C25	EACH ADDITIONAL 2 INCHES OF LIMEROCK BASE MATERIAL UNDER PAVEMENT. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	200	Square yard	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
X	C26	REWORK, SCARIFY, RE-GRADE AND COMPACT FIRST 2 INCHES OF LIMEROCK BASE UNDER PAVEMENT. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	2000	Square yard	\$11.25	\$22,500.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
X	C27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR SLAB (4 INCHES THICK) PER FDOT CLASS 1 MIX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	500	Square yard	\$93.72	\$46,860.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00
X	C28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR SLAB (6 INCHES THICK) PER FDOT CLASS 1 MIX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	500	Square yard	\$140.58	\$70,290.00	\$81.00	\$40,500.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00
X	C29	CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR SLAB (4 INCHES THICK) CLASS 1 CONCRETE PLANT MIX 3,000 PSI IN 28 DAYS PER MDCPW MIX SPECIFICATION. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	500	Square yard	\$81.22	\$40,610.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
X	C30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR SLAB (6 INCHES THICK) CLASS 1 CONCRETE PLANT MIX 3,000 PSI IN 28 DAYS PER MDCPW MIX SPECIFICATION. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	100	Square yard	\$121.83	\$12,183.00	\$81.00	\$8,100.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
X	C31	ADDITIONAL COST FOR PLANT MIX COLORED CONCRETE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	100	Square yard	\$37.49	\$3,749.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
X	C32	ADDITIONAL COST FOR CONCRETE PATTERN OR STAMPING. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	100	Square yard	\$56.23	\$5,623.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
X	C33	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER PER FDOT / MDCPW SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	50	Linear Foot	\$31.24	\$1,562.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
X	C34	TYPE D CONCRETE CURB. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	1000	Linear Foot	\$24.99	\$24,990.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
X	C35	TYPE F CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER PER FDOT / MDCPW SPECIFICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	2000	Linear Foot	\$37.49	\$74,980.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00
X	C36	ADDITIONAL COST FOR CURB AND GUTTER CONCRETE PLANT MIX COLOR PER SQUARE YARD.. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	200	Square yard	\$18.74	\$3,748.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00

X	C37	24 INCHES X 48 INCHES YELLOW TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING TILE CAST IN CONCRETE RAMP PER ADA STANDARD REQUIREMENTS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	30	Each	\$399.86	\$11,995.80	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
X	C38	24 INCHES X 60 INCHES YELLOW TRUNCATED DOME DETECTABLE WARNING TILE CAST IN CONCRETE RAMP PER ADA STANDARD REQUIREMENTS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	15	Each	\$499.83	\$7,497.45	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
X	C39	WALKWAY PAVERS INSTALLATION PER ASTM C902, 8,000 PSI WITH 2 LEVELING SAND BED FOR PEDESTRIANS AND LIGHT TRAFFIC APPLICATIONS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	200	Square yard	\$33.74	\$6,748.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
X	C40	DRIVEWAY PAVERS INSTALLATION PER ASTM C1272, 8,000 PSI SET ON A CONCRETE OR BITUMINOUS BED (TYPE R) FOR HEAVY VEHICULAR TRAFFIC APPLICATION. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	100	Square yard	\$48.73	\$4,873.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
X	C41	DRIVEWAY PAVERS INSTALLATION PER ASTM C1272, 10,000 PSI SET ON 2 LEVELING SAND BED FOR HEAVY VEHICULAR TRAFFIC APPLICATION. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	150	Square yard	\$47.48	\$7,122.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
X	C42	REWORK, SCARIFY, RE-GRADE AND COMPACT FIRST 2 INCHES OF LIMEROCK BASE UNDER PAVEMENT. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	2000	Square yard	\$18.74	\$37,480.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00
X	C43	FURNISH ALL MATERIALS, LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO PRESSURE CLEAN AND SEAL BRICK PAVERS AND PAVER BLOCKS. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group C. GRADING AND PAVING for detail	100	Square yard	\$14.58	\$1,458.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
X	D1	EXFILTRATION TRENCH, 24 HDPE PERFORATED PIPE @ 15 FEET DEEP X 4 FEET WIDE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	500	Linear Foot	\$168.66	\$84,330.00	\$300.00	\$150,000.00	\$650.00	\$325,000.00
X	D2	EXFILTRATION TRENCH, 24 HDPE PERFORATED PIPE @ 10 FEET DEEP X 4 FEET WIDE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	100	Linear Foot	\$168.43	\$16,843.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	D3	EXFILTRATION TRENCH, 15 HDPE PERFORATED PIPE @ 15 FEET DEEP X 4 FEET WIDE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	100	Linear Foot	\$134.97	\$13,497.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	D4	EXFILTRATION TRENCH, 15 HDPE PERFORATED PIPE @ 10 FEET DEEP X 4 FEET WIDE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	100	Linear Foot	\$134.97	\$13,497.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00

X	D5	EXFILTRATION TRENCH, 24 ALUMINUM PERFORATED PIPE @ 15 FEET DEEP X 4 FEET WIDE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	100	Linear Foot	\$173.82	\$17,382.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	D6	EXFILTRATION TRENCH, 24 ALUMINUM PERFORATED PIPE @ 10 FEET DEEP X 4 FEET WIDE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	100	Linear Foot	\$173.82	\$17,382.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	D7	EXFILTRATION TRENCH, 15 ALUMINUM PERFORATED PIPE @ 15 FEET DEEP X 4 FEET WIDE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	100	Linear Foot	\$149.00	\$14,900.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	D8	EXFILTRATION TRENCH, 15 ALUMINUM PERFORATED PIPE @ 10 FEET DEEP X 4 FEET WIDE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	100	Linear Foot	\$149.00	\$14,900.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	D9	BMP SNOUT BAFFLE 24R FOR 15 PIPE AND ROUND STRUCTURE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	4	Each	\$4,373.50	\$17,494.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$7,980.00
X	D10	BMP SNOUT BAFFLE 24F FOR 15 PIPE AND SQUARE STRUCTURE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	6	Each	\$4,373.50	\$26,241.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,995.00	\$11,970.00
X	D11	BMP SNOUT BAFFLE 30R FOR 24 PIPE AND ROUND STRUCTURE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	6	Each	\$4,373.50	\$26,241.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,995.00	\$11,970.00
X	D12	BMP SNOUT BAFFLE 30F FOR 24 PIPE AND SQUARE STRUCTURE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	10	Each	\$4,373.50	\$43,735.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$19,950.00
X	D13	BMP SNOUT BAFFLE 54R FOR 36 PIPE AND ROUND STRUCTURE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$4,373.50	\$8,747.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00
X	D14	BMP SNOUT BAFFLE 54F FOR 36 PIPE AND SQUARE STRUCTURE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$4,373.50	\$8,747.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$3,990.00
X	D15	FRAME AND GRATE USF 5129-6176 FOR CURB INLET OR CNMB APPROVED EQUAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	10	Each	\$3,748.72	\$37,487.20	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$19,950.00
X	D16	HINGED FRAME AND GRATE USF 4700-6223 FOR PARKING LOT CATCH BASIN INLET OR CNMB APPROVED EQUAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	15	Each	\$3,373.84	\$50,607.60	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$29,925.00
X	D17	FRAME AND GRATE USF 5112-6143 FOR VALLEY GUTTER INLET OR CNMB APPROVED EQUAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER	10	Each	\$3,123.93	\$31,239.30	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$19,950.00

X	D18	RETICULINE DITCH BOTTOM INLET STEEL GRATE USF 6657 OR CNMB APPROVED EQUAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	5	Each	\$3,748.72	\$18,743.60	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00
X	D19	RETICULINE DITCH BOTTOM INLET STEEL GRATE USF 6645 OR CNMB APPROVED EQUAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	5	Each	\$3,748.72	\$18,743.60	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00
X	D20	FRAME AND GRATE USF 6210 OR CNMB APPROVED EQUAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	5	Each	\$3,248.89	\$16,244.45	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00
X	D21	FRAME AND GRATE USF 6212 FOR TYPE C 24 X 37 CB OR CNMB APPROVED EQUAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	5	Each	\$3,623.76	\$18,118.80	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00
X	D22	FRAME AND GRATE USF 6610 OR CNMB APPROVED EQUAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	5	Each	\$3,123.93	\$15,619.65	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00
X	D23	FRAME AND GRATE USF 6611 OR CNMB APPROVED EQUAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	5	Each	\$3,623.76	\$18,118.80	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00
X	D24	USF 420 MANHOLE RING AND EV COVER 20-5/8 OPENING WITH CITY SEAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	5	Each	\$2,311.71	\$11,558.55	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00
X	D25	USF 1120 MANHOLE RING AND T COVER 34-1/4 OPENING WITH CITY SEAL. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications	5	Each	\$3,561.28	\$17,806.40	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$9,975.00
X	D26	15-INCH DIAMETER SOLID HDPE PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	60	Linear Foot	\$89.63	\$5,377.80	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
X	D27	18-INCH DIAMETER SOLID HDPE PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	40	Linear Foot	\$98.15	\$3,926.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
X	D28	24-INCH DIAMETER SOLID HDPE PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	40	Linear Foot	\$120.30	\$4,812.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
X	D29	30-INCH DIAMETER SOLID HDPE PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	40	Linear Foot	\$147.84	\$5,913.60	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
X	D30	36-INCH DIAMETER SOLID HDPE PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	60	Linear Foot	\$170.67	\$10,240.20	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00
X	D31	15-INCH DIAMETER SOLID CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	100	Linear Foot	\$102.16	\$10,216.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
X	D32	18-INCH DIAMETER SOLID CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	60	Linear Foot	\$110.25	\$6,615.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00

X	D33	24-INCH DIAMETER SOLID CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	100	Linear Foot	\$122.36	\$12,236.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$650.00	\$65,000.00
X	D34	30-INCH DIAMETER SOLID CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	40	Linear Foot	\$149.04	\$5,961.60	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
X	D35	36-INCH DIAMETER SOLID CORRUGATED ALUMINUM PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	60	Linear Foot	\$162.37	\$9,742.20	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00
X	D36	15-INCH DIAMETER SOLID FRCP PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	60	Linear Foot	\$104.61	\$6,276.60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
X	D37	18-INCH DIAMETER SOLID FRCP PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	40	Linear Foot	\$115.09	\$4,603.60	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
X	D38	24-INCH DIAMETER SOLID FRCP PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	60	Linear Foot	\$142.67	\$8,560.20	\$240.00	\$14,400.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
X	D39	30-INCH DIAMETER SOLID FRCP PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	40	Linear Foot	\$190.78	\$7,631.20	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
X	D40	36-INCH DIAMETER SOLID FRCP PIPE, Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	60	Linear Foot	\$234.78	\$14,086.80	\$375.00	\$22,500.00	\$450.00	\$27,000.00
X	D41	FDOT TYPE-C CATCH BASIN 24 X 37 WITH 2-FOOT SUMP CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE UP TO 60 DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	15	Each	\$13,120.51	\$196,807.65	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$142,500.00
X	D42	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR FDOT TYPE-C CATCH BASIN 24 X 37 WITH 2-FOOT SUMP CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE OVER 60 DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	5	Each	\$1,874.36	\$9,371.80	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
X	D43	36 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-C OR D WITH 2-FOOT SUMP & TOP SLAB UP TO 60 DEEP FOR CB OR MH. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	6	Each	\$13,120.51	\$78,723.06	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00
X	D44	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR 36 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-C OR D WITH 2-FOOT SUMP & TOP SLAB OVER 60 DEEP FOR CB OR MH. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$1,874.36	\$3,748.72	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
X	D45	42 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-C OR D WITH 2-FOOT SUMP & TOP SLAB UP TO 60 DEEP FOR CB OR MH. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	4	Each	\$14,370.08	\$57,480.32	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00

X	D46	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR 42 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-C OR D WITH 2-FOOT SUMP & TOP SLAB OVER 60 DEEP FOR CB OR MH. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$2,052.87	\$4,105.74	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
X	D47	48 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-C OR D WITH 2-FOOT SUMP & TOP SLAB UP TO 60 DEEP FOR CB OR MH. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	4	Each	\$16,244.44	\$64,977.76	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
X	D48	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR 48 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-C OR D WITH 2-FOOT SUMP & TOP SLAB OVER 60 DEEP FOR CB OR MH. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$2,320.63	\$4,641.26	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
X	D49	60 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-C OR D WITH 2-FOOT SUMP & TOP SLAB UP TO 60 DEEP FOR CB OR MH. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	5	Each	\$21,242.72	\$106,213.60	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00
X	D50	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR 60 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-C OR D WITH 2-FOOT SUMP & TOP SLAB OVER 60 DEEP FOR CB OR MH. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$3,034.67	\$6,069.34	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
X	D51	48 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-P OR J, 3.5-FOOT SUMP WITH TOP SLAB UP TO 72 DEEP FOR FRENCH DRAIN. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	4	Each	\$22,492.30	\$89,969.20	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00
X	D52	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR 48 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-P OR J, 3.5-FOOT SUMP WITH TOP SLAB OVER 72 DEEP FOR FRENCH DRAIN. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$3,213.19	\$6,426.38	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
X	D53	60 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-P OR J, 3.5-FOOT SUMP WITH TOP SLAB UP TO 72 DEEP FOR FRENCH DRAIN. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	5	Each	\$28,115.37	\$140,576.85	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
X	D54	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR 60 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-P OR J, 3.5-FOOT SUMP WITH TOP SLAB OVER 72 DEEP FOR FRENCH DRAIN. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$4,016.48	\$8,032.96	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
X	D55	72 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-P OR J, 3.5-FOOT SUMP WITH TOP SLAB UP TO 72 DEEP FOR FRENCH DRAIN. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	1	Each	\$34,363.23	\$34,363.23	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
X	D56	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR 72 SQUARE OR ROUND TYPE-P OR J, 3.5-FOOT SUMP WITH TOP SLAB OVER 72 DEEP FOR FRENCH DRAIN. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	1	Each	\$4,909.03	\$4,909.03	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

X	D57	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING CORE DRILLING OF STRUCTURE 6-INCH OR LESS DIAMETER PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	1	Each	\$1,124.61	\$1,124.61	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
X	D58	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING CORE DRILLING OF STRUCTURE 8-INCH DIAMETER PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	1	Each	\$1,374.53	\$1,374.53	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
X	D59	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING CORE DRILLING OF STRUCTURE 10-INCH DIAMETER PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	1	Each	\$1,624.44	\$1,624.44	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
X	D60	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING CORE DRILLING OF STRUCTURE 12-INCH DIAMETER PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	1	Each	\$1,999.32	\$1,999.32	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
X	D61	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING CORE DRILLING OF STRUCTURE 15-INCH DIAMETER PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	5	Each	\$2,374.19	\$11,870.95	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
X	D62	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING CORE DRILLING OF STRUCTURE 18-INCH DIAMETER PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$2,749.06	\$5,498.12	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
X	D63	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING CORE DRILLING OF STRUCTURE 24-INCH DIAMETER PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	2	Each	\$3,498.80	\$6,997.60	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
X	D64	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE INCLUDING CORE DRILLING OF STRUCTURE 36-INCH DIAMETER PIPE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail	5	Each	\$5,623.07	\$28,115.35	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
X	D65	VACUUM TRUCK CLEANING OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail. Please enter the hourly rate	1	Each	\$1,499.49	\$1,499.49	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
X	D66	VACUUM TRUCK CLEANING OF EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPES. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	1	Each	\$2,749.06	\$2,749.06	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
X	D67	COMPRESSED AIR LIFT CLEAN, REMOVE AND DISPOSE SEDIMENTS OR SLUDGE AND REHABILITATE EXISTING DRAINAGE WELL (24 TO 36 DIAMETER CASING). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group D. STORMWATER for detail. Please enter the hourly rate	1	Hour	\$406.11	\$406.11	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

X	E1	4-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for	2000	Linear Foot	\$6.87	\$13,740.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
X	E2	6-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC . Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for	1000	Linear Foot	\$8.12	\$8,120.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
X	E3	8-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC . Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for	250	Linear Foot	\$9.37	\$2,342.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
X	E4	10-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for	250	Linear Foot	\$10.62	\$2,655.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
X	E5	12-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for	500	Linear Foot	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
X	E6	18-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for	250	Linear Foot	\$17.49	\$4,372.50	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
X	E7	24-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for	500	Linear Foot	\$22.49	\$11,245.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
X	E8	12-INCH WIDE ARROW, WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT	20	Each	\$31.24	\$624.80	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
X	E9	LETTERING PER LETTER, LESS THAN 12 HIGH, WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS	25	Each	\$8.12	\$203.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
X	E10	LETTERING PER LETTER, BETWEEN 12 - 24 HIGH, WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	30	Each	\$13.12	\$393.60	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
X	E11	HANDICAP 5 WIDE AND 16-18 LONG ACCESS AISLE PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	20	Each	\$437.35	\$8,747.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00

X	E12	HANDICAP SYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	20	Each	\$249.91	\$4,998.20	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
X	E13	HANDICAP SYMBOL IN BLUE 4 X 4 BACKGROUND PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	20	Each	\$499.83	\$9,996.60	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
X	E14	4-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	2000	Linear Foot	\$4.37	\$8,740.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
X	E15	6-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	2000	Linear Foot	\$5.62	\$11,240.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
X	E16	8-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	250	Linear Foot	\$6.87	\$1,717.50	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
X	E17	10-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E.	250	Linear Foot	\$8.12	\$2,030.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
X	E18	12-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E.	500	Linear Foot	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
X	E19	18-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E.	250	Linear Foot	\$13.75	\$3,437.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
X	E20	24-INCH WIDE WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E.	500	Linear Foot	\$17.49	\$8,745.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
X	E21	12-INCH WIDE ARROW, WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2	20	Linear Foot	\$27.49	\$549.80	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
X	E22	LETTERING PER LETTER, LESS THAN 12 HIGH, WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND	20	Each	\$5.62	\$112.40	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
X	E23	LETTERING PER LETTER, BETWEEN 12 - 24 HIGH, WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN OR BLUE LATEX . Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	30	Each	\$9.37	\$281.10	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
X	E24	HANDICAP 5 WIDE AND 16-18 LONG ACCESS AISLE PAVEMENT MARKING LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	20	Each	\$224.92	\$4,498.40	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
X	E25	HANDICAP SYMBOL PAVEMENT MARKING LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC	20	Each	\$187.44	\$3,748.80	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00

X	E26	HANDICAP SYMBOL IN BLUE 4 X 4 BACKGROUND PAVEMENT MARKING LATEX. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	20	Each	\$249.91	\$4,998.20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
X	E27	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPM). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	100	Each	\$14.99	\$1,499.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
X	E28	REFLECTIVE DELINEATOR MARKERS (TUBE OR PANEL). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	50	Each	\$22.49	\$1,124.50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
X	E29	BABY CARRIAGE SIGN & POST IN CONCRETE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC	5	Each	\$312.39	\$1,561.95	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
X	E30	BABY CARRIAGE SIGN & POST IN ASPHALT/GROUND. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	2	Each	\$281.15	\$562.30	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
X	E31	BABY CARRIAGE SIGN & POST WALL MOUNTED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC	5	Each	\$224.92	\$1,124.60	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
X	E32	CONCRETE WHEELSTOP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	50	Each	\$156.20	\$7,810.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
X	E33	CONCRETE WHEELSTOP (PAINTED). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	50	Each	\$187.44	\$9,372.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
X	E34	HANDICAP SIGN - POST IN CONCRETE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	20	Each	\$299.90	\$5,998.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
X	E35	HANDICAP SIGN - POST IN ASPHALT/GROUND. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC	20	Each	\$274.91	\$5,498.20	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
X	E36	HANDICAP SIGN - WALL MOUNTED. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND	5	Each	\$218.68	\$1,093.40	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
X	E37	4 HIGH X 4 DIAMETER CONCRETE FILLED DUCTILE PIPE PAINTED BOLLARD @ 2 DEEP 8 DIA CONCRETE FOUNDATION. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for	20	Each	\$562.31	\$11,246.20	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
X	E38	SEALCOATING INCLUDING SWEEPING AND DEGREASING UP TO 3000 SF PER JOB. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	1000	Square Yard	\$11.25	\$11,250.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
X	E39	SEALCOATING INCLUDING SWEEPING AND DEGREASING FROM 3000 - 10,000 SF PER JOB. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	2000	Square Yard	\$3.56	\$7,120.00	\$18.00	\$36,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00

X	E40	SEALCOATING INCLUDING SWEEPING AND DEGREASING FROM 10,000 - 20,000 SF PER JOB. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	4000	Square Yard	\$1.91	\$7,640.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$5.85	\$23,400.00
X	E41	SEALCOATING INCLUDING SWEEPING AND DEGREASING FROM 20,000 - 50,000 SF PER JOB UP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	6000	Square Yard	\$1.97	\$11,820.00	\$15.00	\$90,000.00	\$5.85	\$35,100.00
X	E42	SEALCOATING INCLUDING SWEEPING AND DEGREASING FROM 50,000 SF PER JOB. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group E. TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS for detail	8000	Square Yard	\$1.24	\$9,920.00	\$15.00	\$120,000.00	\$3.15	\$25,200.00
X	F1	BARRICADES TYPE I & II AND SIGNS MORE THAN 5 UNITS PER DAY. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group F. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) for detail	150	Each	\$.37	\$55.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
X	F2	BARRICADE TYPE III (6-FOOT LONG) PER DAY. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group F. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) for detail	20	Each	\$1.06	\$21.20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
X	F3	PLASTIC DRUMS PER DAY. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group F. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) for detail	20	Each	\$27.49	\$549.80	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
X	F4	JERSEY WALL CONCRETE OR WATER FILLED PER DAY. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group F. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) for detail	10	Each	\$18.74	\$187.40	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
X	F5	TRAILER MOUNTED ELECTRONIC ARROW BOARD PER DAY. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	10	Each	\$18.74	\$187.40	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
X	F6	TRAILER MOUNTED ELECTRONIC READER BOARD PER DAY. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group	10	Each	\$56.23	\$562.30	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
X	F7	FLAGMAN PER HOUR. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group F. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) for detail	10	Each	\$43.74	\$437.40	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
X	F8	PLASTIC ORANGE SAFETY FENCING WITH 3/4 SUPPORT REBARS AND PLASTIC SAFETY CAP @ MAXIMUM 10 O.C. (WHERE APPLICABLE). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications	500	Linear Foot	\$9.37	\$4,685.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
X	F9	PLASTIC ORANGE SAFETY CONES PER DAY. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group F. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) for detail	500	Each	\$.62	\$310.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
X	F10	TRAFFIC STEEL PLATE. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group F. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) for detail	10	Each	\$62.48	\$624.80	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00

X	G1	4 FEET DEEP PRECAST MANHOLE FOR BUTTERFLY VALVE 30 INCHES IN DIAMETER OR LARGER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. WS 3.14. WITH FRAME AND COVER. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for	4	Each	\$6,034.65	\$24,138.60	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
X	G2	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR CONCRETE PRECAST MANHOLE FOR BUTTERFLY VALVE 30 INCHES IN DIAMETER OR LARGER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. WS 3.14. WITH FRAME AND COVER GREATER THAN 4 FEET DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$2,874.37	\$5,748.74	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
X	G3	TYPE A MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 4.0.. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION	12	Each	\$857.73	\$10,292.76	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00
X	G4	CONCRETE PRECAST STANDARD SEWER MANHOLE 5 FEET DEEP WITH FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 6.0 -6.2.. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	3	Each	\$3,292.46	\$9,877.38	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
X	G5	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR CONCRETE PRECAST STANDARD SEWER MANHOLE WITH FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 6.0 - 6.2. GREATER THAN 5 FEET DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION	2	Each	\$486.95	\$973.90	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
X	G6	4 FEET DEEP OR LESS CONCRETE PRECAST SHALLOW MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 7.0.. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	3	Each	\$2,703.17	\$8,109.51	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00

X	G7	4 FEET DEEP OR LESS CONCRETE PRECAST DROP CONNECTION MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 9.0.. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION	2	Each	\$3,101.01	\$6,202.02	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
X	G8	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR CONCRETE PRECAST DROP CONNECTION MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 9.0. GREATER THAN 4 FEET DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES &	2	Each	\$770.84	\$1,541.68	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
X	G9	4 FEET DEEP OR LESS CONCRETE PRECAST CHECK VALVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 15.0.. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	3	Each	\$3,383.38	\$10,150.14	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
X	G10	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR CONCRETE PRECAST CHECK VALVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 15.0. GREATER THAN 4 FEET DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$840.22	\$1,680.44	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
X	G11	4 FEET DEEP OR LESS CONCRETE PRECAST PLUG VALVE AND CHECK VALVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 16.0.. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$4,235.74	\$8,471.48	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
X	G12	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR CONCRETE PRECAST PLUG VALVE AND CHECK VALVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER PER MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS MANUAL, PART III, DETAIL NO. SS 16.0. GREATER THAN 4 FEET DEEP.	2	Each	\$1,108.21	\$2,216.42	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00

X	G13	4 FEET DEEP OR LESS, 5 FEET WIDE X 5 FEET LONG WITH 8 INCH THICK REINFORCED WALL, CONCRETE PRECAST STRUCTURE AND NON-TRAFFIC GALVANIZED CHECKERED STEEL COVER WITH 4 FEET X 4 FEET HINGED DOUBLE ACCESS HATCH AND LOCK (FLUSH). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$13,396.11	\$26,792.22	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
X	G14	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR A 5 FEET WIDE X 5 FEET LONG WITH 8 INCH THICK REINFORCED WALL, CONCRETE PRECAST STRUCTURE AND NON-TRAFFIC GALVANIZED CHECKERED STEEL COVER WITH 4 FEET X 4 FEET HINGED DOUBLE ACCESS HATCH AND LOCK (FLUSH) GREATER THAN 4 FEET DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$9,676.02	\$19,352.04	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
X	G15	4 FEET DEEP OR LESS, 5 FEET WIDE X 6 FEET LONG WITH 8 INCH THICK REINFORCED WALL, CONCRETE PRECAST STRUCTURE AND NON-TRAFFIC GALVANIZED CHECKERED STEEL COVER WITH 4 FEET X 4 FEET HINGED DOUBLE ACCESS HATCH AND LOCK (FLUSH). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$13,866.86	\$27,733.72	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
X	G16	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR A 5 FEET WIDE X 6 FEET LONG WITH 8 INCH THICK REINFORCED WALL, CONCRETE PRECAST STRUCTURE AND NON-TRAFFIC GALVANIZED CHECKERED STEEL COVER WITH 4 FEET X 4 FEET HINGED DOUBLE ACCESS HATCH AND LOCK (FLUSH) GREATER THAN 4 FEET DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$9,840.62	\$19,681.24	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
X	G17	4 FEET DEEP OR LESS, 6 FEET WIDE X 6 FEET LONG WITH 8 INCH THICK REINFORCED WALL, CONCRETE PRECAST STRUCTURE AND NON-TRAFFIC GALVANIZED CHECKERED STEEL COVER WITH 4 FEET X 4 FEET HINGED DOUBLE ACCESS HATCH AND LOCK (FLUSH). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$14,377.11	\$28,754.22	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00

X	G18	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR A 6 FEET WIDE X 6 FEET LONG WITH 8 INCH THICK REINFORCED WALL, CONCRETE PRECAST STRUCTURE AND NON-TRAFFIC GALVANIZED CHECKERED STEEL COVER WITH 4 FEET X 4 FEET HINGED DOUBLE ACCESS HATCH AND LOCK (FLUSH) GREATER THAN 4 FEET DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$10,024.97	\$20,049.94	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
X	G19	4 FEET DEEP OR LESS, 6 FEET WIDE X 8 FEET LONG WITH 8 INCH THICK REINFORCED WALL, CONCRETE PRECAST STRUCTURE AND NON-TRAFFIC GALVANIZED CHECKERED STEEL COVER WITH 4 FEET X 4 FEET HINGED DOUBLE ACCESS HATCH AND LOCK (FLUSH). Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for detail	2	Each	\$15,397.61	\$30,795.22	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
X	G20	ADDITIONAL COST PER FOOT OF DEPTH FOR A 6 FEET WIDE X 8 FEET LONG WITH 8 INCH THICK REINFORCED WALL, CONCRETE PRECAST STRUCTURE AND NON-TRAFFIC GALVANIZED CHECKERED STEEL COVER WITH 4 FEET X 4 FEET HINGED DOUBLE ACCESS HATCH AND LOCK (FLUSH) GREATER THAN 4 FEET DEEP. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group G. WATER DISTRIBUTION, WASTEWATER COLLECTION STRUCTURES & APPURTENANCES for	2	Each	\$10,024.97	\$20,049.94	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
X	H1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK GRINDING TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS. CALCULATED AT AVERAGE HALF (1/2) INCH THICK INCREMENT FOR 4 FEET WIDE SIDEWALK. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group H. CONCRETE SIDEWALK GRINDING for detail	500	Each	\$64.98	\$32,490.00	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	\$235.00	\$117,500.00
X	H2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK GRINDING TO MEET ADA REQUIREMENTS. CALCULATED AT AVERAGE HALF (1/2) INCH THICK INCREMENT FOR 5 FEET WIDE SIDEWALK. Please See Section 3 Technical Specifications Division 2 Group H. CONCRETE SIDEWALK GRINDING for detail	1000	Each	\$81.22	\$81,220.00	\$500.00	\$500,000.00	\$182.00	\$182,000.00
		Total				\$6,403,344.00		\$6,529,025.00		\$7,956,685.00